## Signing of MoU

The department of English, D.K College , Mirza has signed an MoU with Harmohan Goswami Adarsha Lower Primary School, Kochpara, Kamrup on  $6^{th}$  sep 2022. As per the MoU , the department of English has decided to adopt the school.

### MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

(On Adoption of School for Academic Purpose Only)

This MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING is made on this day, 6th of September, 2022 at Mirza, Kamrup, Assam.

#### - BETWEEN -

U.G., DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH, DAKSHIN KAMRUP COLLEGE, Mirza, Kamrup, Accam, PIN 781125, represented by its Principal Dr. Nabajyoti Das, hereinafter called by its First Party of the FIRST PART.

#### - AND -

HARMOHAN GOSWAMI ADARSHA LOWER PRIMARY SCHOOL (School UDISE Code: 18061003201), Kochpara, Kamrup, Assam, PIN – /81125, represented by its Head Teacher Smt. Taru Kalita, hereinafter called the SECOND PARTY of the SECOND PART.

WHEREAS the First Party and the Second Party have made this Memorandum of Understanding for academic adoption of Harmohan Goswami Adarsha LPS under the following terms and conditions:-

# NOW THIS MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MoU) WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- To share knowledge, information and resources of the First Party for the benefit of the students and faculties of the Second Party.
- To allow the First Party to carry out class room activities at mutually agreed dates and slots.
- To assist the Second Party to enhance its educational resources such as library books, newspapers and magazines, educational tools etc.
- To organize programmes and events for the benefit of the students of the Second Party.
- The MoU will be valid for a period of 3 years.
- 5. The Mou will not be legally binding to either side.
- Termination: Either party may terminate this MoU by providing written termination notice of its intension to terminate the MoU to the other party.
- Modification: the parties may change or modify the Terms of this agreement only by written amendment signed by both the parties.

Settlement of Disputes: Any disputes concerning interpretation and application of this MoU shall be settled annicably through consultation or negotiation between the parties.

IN WITNESSETH WHEREOF the parties hereto duly executed this on the day, month and year hereinabove first mentioned.

Sign for Dakshin Kamrup College, Mirza

Sign for Harmohan Goswami Adarsha LPS

(Dr. Nabajyoti Das)

Principal Principal

Dakshin Kamrup College, Mirza
Mirza-781125

Harmohan Goswami Adarsha LPS

Head, Department of English

Dakshin Kamrup College, Mirza

Head Teacher

Rekha Devi

Harmohan Goswami Adarsha LPS

(Smt. Rekha Das)

President, Mothers' Group

Harmohan Goswami Adarsha LPS

